



Infosys to host Analyst Meet

Bangalore, India – July 24, 2007 – Infosys Technologies Limited (NASDAQ: INFY) announced that it will host its Annual Analyst Meet on Monday, July 30, 2007 at its campus in Bangalore. Infosys will discuss the state of the business at the Analyst Meet.

Mr. Nandan M. Nilekani, Co-chairman will deliver the opening address on Monday, July 30, 2007 after which Mr. S. D. Shibulal, COO, will speak on the state of the business. Heads of various business units at Infosys will make presentations over several break-out sessions during the day. These sessions are designed to serve as a forum for analysts to understand the company's operations better. There will be an executive open session at the conclusion of the meet chaired by Mr. S. Gopalakrishnan, CEO and Managing Director.

The proceedings of the meet will be webcast on www.infosys.com. The presentations made by various participants and transcripts of the day's discussions will also be made available on www.infosys.com.

About Infosys Technologies Ltd

Infosys (NASDAQ: INFY) defines, designs and delivers IT-enabled business solutions that help Global 2000 companies win in a flat world. These solutions focus on providing strategic differentiation and operational superiority to clients. With Infosys, clients are assured of a transparent business partner, world-class processes, speed of execution and the power to stretch their IT budget by leveraging the Global Delivery Model that Infosys pioneered. Infosys has over 75,000 employees in over 40 offices worldwide. Infosys is part of the NASDAQ-100 Index. For more information, visit www.infosys.com.

Safe Harbor

Certain statements in this release concerning our future growth prospects are forward-looking statements, which involve a number of risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those in such forward-looking statements. The risks and uncertainties relating to these statements include, but are not limited to, risks and uncertainties regarding fluctuations in earnings, our ability to manage growth, intense competition in IT services including those factors which may affect our cost advantage, wage increases in India, our ability to attract and retain highly skilled professionals, time and cost overruns on fixed-price, fixed-time frame contracts, client concentration, restrictions on immigration, industry segment concentration, our ability to manage our international operations, reduced demand for technology in our key focus areas, disruptions in telecommunication networks or system failures, our ability to successfully complete and integrate potential acquisitions, liability for damages on our service contracts, the success of the companies in which Infosys has made strategic investments, withdrawal of governmental fiscal incentives, political instability and regional conflicts, legal restrictions on raising capital or acquiring companies outside India, and unauthorized use of our intellectual property and general economic conditions affecting our industry. Additional risks that could affect our future operating results are more fully described in our United States Securities and Exchange Commission filings including our Annual Report on Form 20-F for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2007. These filings are available at www.sec.gov. Infosys may, from time to time, make additional written and oral forward-looking statements, including statements contained in the company's filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission and our reports to shareholders. The company does not undertake to update any forward-looking statements that may be made from time to time by or on behalf of the company.







For further information please contact:

North America

Peter McLaughlin Infosys Technologies Ltd, US Phone: 213 268-9363 Peter McLaughlin

Australia

Roger Langsdon Infosys Technologies Australia Phone: 61 417 376 433 Roger Langsdon

Asia Pacific

Kaavya Kasturirangan Infosys Technologies, India Phone: 080 2852 2408 Kaavya Kasturirangan

EMEA

Nathan Linkon Infosys Technologies Phone: +44 (0) 207 715 3445 Nathan Linkon